## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	F CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMEN		NT	
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
James F. Bertone			01/26/1995	
Bruno DiPlacido Jr.			01/26/1995	
Thomas F. Joyce			01/26/1995	
Martin Massucci			01/26/1995	
Lance J. McNally			01/26/1995	
Thomas L. Murray	Jr.		01/26/1995	
Chester M. Nibby J	Jr.		01/26/1995	
Michelle A. Pence			02/02/1995	
Marc Sanfacon			02/02/1995	
Jian-Kuo Shen			01/26/1995	
Jeffrey S. Somers			02/02/1995	
G. Lewis Steiner			01/26/1995	
	Y DATA		,,	
Name:	Zenith Data S	Systems Corporation		
Name: Street Address:	Zenith Data S 2150 E. Lake	Cook Road		
Name: Street Address: City:	Zenith Data S 2150 E. Lake Buffalo Grove	Cook Road		
Street Address: City: State/Country:	Zenith Data S 2150 E. Lake Buffalo Grove	Cook Road		
Name: Street Address: City:	Zenith Data S 2150 E. Lake Buffalo Grove	Cook Road		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Zenith Data S 2150 E. Lake Buffalo Grove ILLINOIS 60089	Cook Road		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Zenith Data S 2150 E. Lake Buffalo Grove ILLINOIS 60089 ERS Total: 1	Cook Road	Number	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	Zenith Data S 2150 E. Lake Buffalo Grove ILLINOIS 60089 ERS Total: 1	Cook Road	Number	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	Zenith Data S 2150 E. Lake Buffalo Grove ILLINOIS 60089 ERS Total: 1	Cook Road	Number	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number:	Zenith Data S 2150 E. Lake Buffalo Grove ILLINOIS 60089 ERS Total: 1	Cook Road		
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENT Fax Number:	Zenith Data S 2150 E. Lake Buffalo Grove ILLINOIS 60089 ERS Total: 1 7 Type CE DATA (312)902	Cook Road		
Name:   Street Address:   City:   State/Country:   Postal Code:   PROPERTY NUMB   Property   Patent Number:   CORRESPONDENCE   Fax Number:   Correspondence we   Phone:	Zenith Data S 2150 E. Lake Buffalo Grove ILLINOIS 60089 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (312)902 312-902	Cook Road		
Name:   Street Address:   City:   State/Country:   Postal Code:   PROPERTY NUMB   Property   Patent Number:   CORRESPONDENCE   Fax Number:   Correspondence w	Zenith Data S 2150 E. Lake Buffalo Grove ILLINOIS 60089 ERS Total: 1 Type CE DATA (312)902 312-902	Cook Road		

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	John S. Paniaguas 2900 K Street, NW Suite 200 Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5118		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	IBER:	211465-00153	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John S. Paniaguas	
Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment#page1. source=Assignment#page3. source=Assignment#page4. source=Assignment#page5. source=Assignment#page6. source=Assignment#page7. source=Assignment#page8.	.tif .tif .tif .tif .tif		

Attorney Docket No.: 55865 Page -1-

## ASSIGNMENT

WE, JAMES F. BERTONE of Quincy, Massachusetts; BRUNO DiPLACIDO, JR. of Dedham, Massachusetts; THOMAS F. JOYCE of Westford, Massachusetts; MARTIN MASSUCCI of Burlington, Massachusetts; LANCE J. MCNALLY of Townsend, Massachusetts; THOMAS L. MURRAY, JR. of Hollis, New Hampshire; CHESTER M. NIBBY, JR. of Beverly, Massachusetts; MICHELLE A. PENCE Chelmsford, Massachusetts; MARC SANFACON of Matick Massachusetts; JIAN-KUO SHEN of Belmont, Massachusetts; JEFFREY S. SOMERS of /Kewerk, Massachusetts; and G. LEWIS STEINER of Milford, Massachusetts, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ZENITH DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, located at 2150 East Lake Cook Road, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all of our right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/258,752, filed June 10, 1994, entitled:

## SYMMETRIC MULTIPROCESSING SYSTEM WITH UNIFIED ENVIRONMENT AND DISTRIBUTED SYSTEM FUNCTIONS

executed by us on the date set forth below, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter including all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, and the applications therefore, and the right to claim the priority of these applications in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights and request issuance of all said

> PATENT REEL: 022742 FRAME: 0749

ELI324 FAME 18

Attorney Docket No.: 55865 Page -2-

Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

1995 JAMES BERTONE 1/26/ 95 1995 BRUNO 21/95 1995 en THOMAS 1/26/55 1995 MASSUCCI 1/26/95 1995 1995 ONE THOMAS JR. 1995 1995 1995 LARC 6 1995 JIAN KUO SHEN 1995 TEFFREY SC 1995 LEWI

÷ ĝ

PATENT REEL: 022742 FRAME: 0750

Attorney Docket No.: 55865 Page -3-

STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>) ) SS COUNTY OF <u>Middlesex</u>)

I hereby certify that before me, Loretta A. Boudreau, in the State of MASSACHUSETTS, personally appeared JAMES F. BERTONE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

April 15, 1999 Notary Public Expires:\_

STATE OF Massachusetts SS COUNTY OF Middlesex

January 26

I hereby certify that before me, Loretta A. Boudreau, in the State of MASSACHUSETTS, personally appeared BRUNO DiPLACIDO, JR., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

January 26

1995 /

Notary Public - My Commission Expires: April 15, 1999

> PATENT REEL: 022742 FRAME: 0751

ULT324 RANE 185

Attorney Docket No.: 55865 Page -4-

STATE OF Massachusetts ) SS COUNTY OF Middlesex )

I hereby certify that before me, <u>Loretta A. Boudreau</u>, in the State of MASSACHUSETTS, personally appeared THOMAS F. JOYCE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

January 26 1995/ Notary Public My Commission Expires: April 15, 1999

STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>) ) SS COUNTY OF <u>Middlesex</u>)

I hereby certify that before me, Loretta A. Boudreau, in the State of MASSACHUSETTS, personally appeared MARTIN MASSUCCI, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

January 26

Notary Public - My Commission Expires: April 15, 1999

> PATENT REEL: 022742 FRAME: 0752

18 LANU 1, 2 EL TE

Attorney Docket No.: 55865 Page -5-

STATE OF Massachusetts) COUNTY OF Middlesex

I hereby certify that before me, <u>Loretta A. Boudreau</u>, in the State of MASSACHUSETTS, personally appeared LANCE J. MCNALLY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

January 26

January 26

1995 Notary Public - My Commission Expires: April 15, 1999

1911324 RANET8

STATE OF Massachusetts) ) SS COUNTY OF Middlesex\_)

I hereby certify that before me, Loretta A. Boudreau, MASSACHUSETTS, personally appeared THOMAS L. MURRAY, JR., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

otary Public - My Commission Expires: April 15, 1999

PATENT REEL: 022742 FRAME: 0753

Attorney Docket No.: 55865 Page -6-

STATE OF Massachusetts) COUNTY OF Middlesex

I hereby certify that before me, Loretta A. Boudreau, in the State of MASSACHUSETTS, personally appeared CHESTER M. NIBBY, JR., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

January 26

February 2

Notary Public - My Commission Expires: April 15, 1999

REL 7324 FRANE 788

STATE OF Massachusetts ) SS COUNTY OF Middlesex

I hereby certify that before me, Loretta A. Boudreau, in the State of MASSACHUSETTS, personally appeared MICHELLE A. PENCE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that she executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

1995 Notary Public - My Commission Expires: April 15, 1999

PATENT REEL: 022742 FRAME: 0754

Attorney Docket No.: 55865 Page -7-

STATE OF Massachusetts ) SS COUNTY OF Middlesex)

I hereby certify that before me, Loretta A. Boudreau, in the State of MASSACHUSETTS, personally appeared MARC SANFACON, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

1995 / My Commission Notary Public - My Con Expires: April 15, 1999

STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Middlesex</u>)

February 2

I hereby certify that before me, Loretta A. Boudreau, in the State of MASSACHUSETTS, personally appeared JIAN-KUO SHEN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

199

January 26

- My Commission Notary Public

Expires: April 15, 1999

## PATENT REEL: 022742 FRAME: 0755

RELIZZY FRANT 89

Attorney Docket No.: 55865 Page -8-

STATE OF M	lassachusetts	
-	)	SS
COUNTY OF	Middleser )	

Loretta A. Boudreau I hereby certify that before me,\_\_ in the State of MASSACHUSETTS, personally appeared JEFFREY S. SOMERS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

February 2	1995 Porta O. Boudreau
•	Notary Public - My Commission Expires: April 15, 1999
STATE OF Massachusette	HE GORDED HE AND MARK OFFICE

COUNTY OF Middlesex

FEB 10 95

I hereby certify that before me, Loretta A. Boudreau in the State of MASSACHUSETTS, personally appeared G. LEWIS STEINER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

**January 26** 

Notary Public My Commissi

Expires: April 15, 1999

PATENT REEL: 022742 FRAME: 0756

ELISZY RUET90

**RECORDED: 05/28/2009**